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MINISTER OF WATER AND ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY: QUESTION 1735 FOR WRITTEN REPLY

A draft reply to the above-mentioned question asked by Mr M J ELLIS (DA); is attached for your consideration.
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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 1735

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 28 MAY 2010

{INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 15)

1735.

REPLY:

Mr M J Ellis (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Environmental Affairs:

(1) Whether her (a) department or (b) any of its entities has signed any contractual agreements with certain companies (names furnished) or any of their affiliates (i) in the (aa) 2008-09 and the (bb) 2009-10 financial years and (ii) during the period 1 April 2010 up to the latest specified date for which information is available; if so, (aaa) what is the nature of each contract, (bbb) what is the (azaa) start and (bbbb) end date of each contract, (ccc) what is the monetary value of each contract, (ddd) what details of the process that was undertaken for the signing of each contract, (eee) who else tendered for each contract that was awarded and (fff) what amount did each tenderer quote in each case? NW2001E
---00000---
101 Junjus | Blue Nightingale | Ever Roaring | SGL Engineering
Trading CC Trading 61 Investment Projects
(a) Department of | Department of i Department  of | Department of
Water Affairs | Water Affairs | Water Affairs | Water Affairs
(DWA) (DWA) (DWA) (DWA)
(a)(iX{aa) No No No No
(a)(i)(bb) No No No No
(a)in No No No No
{a)(ii){aaa) | Falls away Falls away Falls away Falls away
(a)(ii)(bbb) | Falls away Falls away Falls away Falls away
(2)(ii}{aaaa) | Falls away Falis away Falls away Falls away
(a)(ii}{bbbb) | Falls away Falls away Falls away Falls away
(a)(ii}(ccc) | Falls away Falls away Falls away Falls away
(a)(ii){ddd) | Falls away Falls away Falls away Falls away
(a)(ii{eece) | Falls away Falls away Falls away Falls away
(@)(i)(ff) Falls away Falls away Falls away Falls away


.

101 Junjus | Blue Nightingale | Ever Roaring | SGL Engineering
Trading CC Trading 61 Investment Projects
(b} Water  Trading | Water  Trading | Water  Trading | Water  Trading
Entity (WTE) Entity (WTE) Entity (WTE) Entity (WTE)
(b)(i)(aa) No No No No
(bY(iX(bb) No No No No
{(bXii) No No No No
(b)(ii{aaa) | Falls away Falls away Falls away Falls away
(b)(i)(bbb) | Falls away Falls away Falls away Falls away
(b)(ii}(aaaa) | Falls away Falls away Falls away Falls away
(b)ii{{bbbb) | Falls away Falis away Falls away Falls away
{b)(ii}{ccc) | Falis away Falls away Falls away Falls away
(b)(i{ddd) | Falls away Falls away Falls away Falls away
(b)(ii{eee) | Falls away -alls away Falls away Fals away
(b)(i){fff) Falls away Falls away Falls away Falls away
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